GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL & ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS (PERSONNEL WING)

No.A.19011/16/2011/DPAR/SS-I(1)

Puducherry, dated: 23.07.2013

ORDER

Sub: Posting of Smt. Monika Bharadwaj, I.P.S. as Senior Superintendent of Police (HQ), Puducherry — Orders — Issued.

Smt. Monika Bharadwaj, I.P.S. shall, with immediate effect hold charge as Senior Superintendent of Police (HQ), Puducherry, until further orders.

CHETAN B SANGHI CHIEF SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT

To

Smt. Monika Bharadwaj, I.P.S., Senior Superintendent of Police (HQ), Puducherry

Copy to:

- 1.All Secretaries/ Special Secretaries to Government, Puducherry.
- 2. The Secretary to Lt. Governor/ Chief Minister, Puducherry.
- 3. The Inspector General of Police, Puducherry.
- 4. The Private Secretary to Chief Minister/ Speaker, Puducherry.
- 5. The Private Secretary to all Ministers/ Sr. P.A. to Dy. Speaker, Puducherry.
- 6.All Secretariat Departments/ Heads of Departments.
- 7. The Collector, Puducherry/ Karaikal; Regional Administrator, Mahe/ Yanam.
- 8. The Under Secretary to Govt. (Estt.), Chief Secretariat, Puducherry.
- 9. The Superintendent of Police (HQ), Puducherry.
- 10. The Principal Accountant General (Civil Audit), Tamil Nadu & Puducherry, Chennai.
- 11. The Dy. Accountant General, (Civil Audit) Pdy Branch, DAT Complex, Puducherry.
- 12. The Director of Accounts & Treasuries, Puducherry.
- 13. The Director of Information & Publicity, Puducherry.
- 14. The Private Secretary to Chief Secretary, Puducherry.
- 15. The Senior Technical Director & State Informatics Officer, NIC, Puducherry.
- 16.Stock file / C.R.B.

(M. KANNAN)

La fannah

UNDER SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT